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From: Wier, Emily
To: FGG, Public Comment
Subject: FW: [External] Items 6, 7, 8, and 9 (August 31, 2021) and PHA Item 1 (Sept. 1, 2021) - SUPPORT
Date: Friday, August 27, 2021 11:34:16 AM

 
 

From: Dan Silver <dsilverla@me.com> 
Sent: Friday, August 27, 2021 11:24 AM
To: Fletcher, Nathan (BOS) <Nathan.Fletcher@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Vargas, Nora
<Nora.Vargas@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Desmond, Jim <Jim.Desmond@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Lawson-Remer,
Terra <Terra.Lawson-Remer@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Anderson, Joel <Joel.Anderson@sdcounty.ca.gov>
Cc: Wier, Emily <Emily.Wier@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Olascoaga, Rosa
<Rosa.Olascoaga@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Kazmer, Gregory <Gregory.Kazmer@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Shute,
Madeline <Madeline.Shute@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Andrade, Evlyn <Evlyn.Andrade@sdcounty.ca.gov>;
Smith, Rebecca (BOS) <Rebecca.Smith2@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Petterson, Cody
<Cody.Petterson@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Mills, Benjamin <Benjamin.Mills@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Aghassi,
Sarah <Sarah.Aghassi@sdcounty.ca.gov>; Flannery, Kathleen <Kathleen.Flannery@sdcounty.ca.gov>;
Talleh, Rami <Rami.Talleh@sdcounty.ca.gov>; De La Rosa, Michael
<Michael.DeLaRosa@sdcounty.ca.gov>
Subject: [External] Items 6, 7, 8, and 9 (August 31, 2021) and PHA Item 1 (Sept. 1, 2021) - SUPPORT
 
August 27, 2021
 
The Hon. Nathan Fletcher, Chair
San Diego County Board of Supervisors
1600 Pacific Highway, Room 335
San Diego CA 92102
 
RE:  Items 6, 7, 8, and 9 (August 31, 2021) and PHA Item 1 (Sept. 1, 2021) - SUPPORT
 
Dear Chairperson Fletcher and Members of the Board:
 
Endangered Habitats League (EHL) endorses this suite of related measures to build upon prior
progress and to further address the shortage of very low, low, and moderate income housing.  By
averting homelessness in the first place, enormous amounts of public funds can be saved.  We also
support the emphasis on low-VMT locations.  We urge continued strict focus on the very low, low,
and moderate categories, as above-moderate income housing is not in any significant deficit.   
 
Thank you for these proactive and important initiatives.
 
Yours truly,
Dan Silver
 
Dan Silver, Executive Director
Endangered Habitats League
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